Neah-Kah-Nie School District 56 Preschool fee structure for 2023-2024 Sliding scale - scholarship program

Shamp state state and program		Yearly total			
Registration fee (non-refundable) one time per child	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00			
Base fee per month per child - 9 months	\$ 645.00	\$ 5,805.00			
				Discount	
	Discount %	Base fee	Total	% of	
	of base fee	amount	fees	\$ 5,905.00	
Sliding scale based on federal poverty level					
Total income level compared to federal poverty level					
Below 130% of federal poverty level	100%	\$ -	\$ 100.00	98.31%	
130% to 150% of federal poverty level	75%	\$ 1,451.25	\$ 1,551.25	73.73%	
150% to 170% of federal poverty level	50%	\$ 2,902.50	\$ 3,002.50	49.15%	
170% to 190% of federal poverty level	25%	\$ 4,353.75	\$ 4,453.75	24.58%	
Above 190% of federal poverty level	0%	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 5,905.00	0.00%	
					Dadwaad
	امسيما	Face Lunch			Reduced Lunch
For to all December 2011 1 2012 2013 2014 2013	Annual	Free Lunch			
Federal Poverty guidelines for 2023 as of January 16, 2023	household	eligibility	1500/	4700/	eligibility
Number of Persons in Family/household	income	130%			190%
2	19,720	25,636	29,580	33,524	37,468
3	24,860	32,318	37,290	42,262	47,234
4	30,000	39,000	45,000	51,000	57,000
5	35,140	45,682	52,710	59,738	66,766
6	40,280	52,364	60,420	68,476	76,532
7	45,420	59,046	68,130	77,214	86,298
8	50,560	65,728	75,840	85,952	96,064
for additional persons add \$4,320 each	5,140	6,682	7,710	8,738	9,766
Guideline for qualifying for reduced lunch is 185% of federal					
poverty level income					